
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2502
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2004
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING RESEARCH`S CENTRE
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to open structural Engineering Research's new centre in Gujarat ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefore ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF
STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF OCEAN DEVELOPMENT (KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) No Sir.

(b)&(c) Question does not arise.
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